Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

- 103310991 RECORDATION FORM COVER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

KUA	HUI	NFU	KINIC	OVER	SHEE
P	Δ T	EN	TS	ONI	LY

To the Director of the G.G. Faterit and Trademark Office. Fleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Suraj WALIA; (2) Juby JACOB; and Makarand VIDWANS	Name: GENPACT GLOBAL HOLDINGS SICAR Sari
	Internal Address:
	326
Execution Date(s) (1) 5/6/06; (2) 9/13/06; (3) 9/12/06	Street Address: 65 BOULEVARD GRANDE DUCHESSE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	Sileet Address. 65 BOOLEVARD GRANDE DOCHESSE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: CHARLOTTE
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>LUXEMBOURG</u> Zip: <u>L-1331</u>
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: TIMOTHY J. BECHEN, ESQ.	
Internal Address of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(b) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004 Phone Number: 212-425-7200	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name
KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Email Address: 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name September 14, 2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11522007 09/21/2006 DBYRNE 00000106 110600 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

REEL: 018320 FRAME: 0548

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Genpact Global Holdings SICAR Sarl, 65 Boulevard Grande Duchesse Charlotte, Luxembourg L-1331 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

SECURITY VULNERABILITY DETERMINATION IN A COMPUTING SYSTEM

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

NY01 1223593 v1

.d 897.ON

ion acerns and enders

SEP. 13. ZDUKATKAP6PM

REEL: 018320 FRAME: 0549

Full name of first/joint inventor	Last Name Walia	First Name Suraj	Middle Name
Residence	City NOIDA	State or Country India	Country of Citizenship Indian
Post Office Address	Street Q-415, Sector 21	City NOIDA	State or Country & Zip Code India, UP, 201301
Signature	SwaJ Waha	Date	05/04/06

	-	}
City Alhparetta	State or Country GA	Country of Citizenship Indlan
Street 3070 Windward Plz, #F221	City Alpharetta	State or Country & Zip Code GA, 30005
	Date	
_	Alhparetta Street 3070 Windward Plz,	Alhparetta Street 3070 Windward Plz, #F221 GA City Alpharetta

Last Name Vidwans	First Name Makarand	Middle Name
City Hyderabad	State or Country India	Country of Citizenship Indian
Street 201, Sal Lakshmi Niwas House No. 1-10-251 Lane No. 4, Street No. 1	City Brahmanwadi, Begumpet, Hyderabad	State or Country & Zip Code India, 500 016
	Date	
	Vidwans City Hyderabad Street 201, Sal Lakshmi Niwas House No. 1-10-251	Vidwans City Hyderabad Street 201, Sal Lakshmi Niwas House No. 1-10-251 Lane No. 4, Street No. 1 Makarand City Brahmanwadi, Begumpet, Hyderabad

Assignment Document Return Address: Timothy J. Bechen KENYON & KENYON LLP 1 Broadway New York, NY 10004-1050 (212) 908-6018 fax: (212) 425-5288

2 of 2

NY01 1223593 vt

Full name of first/joint inventor	Last Name Walla	First Name Suraj	Middle Name
Residence	City San Transfer of the Control NOIDA	State or Country India	Country of Citizenship Indian
Post Office Address	Street Q-415, Sector 21	City NOIDA	State or Country & Zip Code India, UP, 201301
Signature		Date	
	() () () () () ()		

the second second

Full name of first/joint inventor	Last Name Jacob	First Name Juby	Middle Name
Residence	City Alhparetta	State or Country GA	Country of Citizenship Indian
Post Office Address.	#F221	City Alpharetta	State or Country & Zip Code GA, 30005
Signature	200 17.5 man 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Dote	

Full name of first/joint inventor	Last Name Vidwans	First Name Makarand	Middle Name
Residence	City Hyderabad	State or Country India	Country of Citizenship Indian
Post Office Address	Street Signal Street Signal Si	City Brahmanwadi, Begumpet, Hyderabad	State or Country & Zip Code India, 500 016
Signature		Date	
	Andrewsky Pik,	to the second se	
Assignment Document Ret	um Address: yeş	ķ .	

Timothy J. Bechen KENYON & KENYON LLP

1 Broadway

New York, NY 10004-1050

(212) 908-6018 fax: (212) 425-5288

NY01 1223593 v1

. Ч

ATTH: Tim J. Bechan

Last Name Walla	First Name Sural	Middle Name
City NOIDA	State or Country India	***************************************
Street Q-415, Sector 21		State or Country & Zip. Code India, UP, 201301
Suraj Waha	Date	05 06 06
	City NOIDA Street Q-415, Sector 21	City NOIDA State or Country India Street Q-415, Sector 21

Full name of first/joint	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
inventor	Jacob	Juby	
Residence	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	Alhparetta	GA	Indian
Post Office Address	Street 3070 Windward Piz, #F221	City Alpharetta	State or Country & Zip Code GA, 30005
Signature		Date	

Full name of first/joint inventor	Last Name Vidwans	First Name Makarand	Middle Name
Residence	City Hyderabad	State or Country India	
Post Office Address	Street 201, Sai Lakshmi Niwas House No. 1-10-251 Lane No. 4, Street No. 1	City Brahmanwadi, Begumpet, Hyderabad	State or Country & Zip Code India, 500 016
Signature	Jaidians	Date	, 12 . 09 . 06

Assignment Document Return Address: Timothy J. Bechen KENYON & KENYON LLP 1 Broadway New York, NY 10004-1050 (212) 908-6018 fax: (212) 425-5288

2 of 2

NY01 1223593 VI

PATENT REEL: 018320 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 09/14/2006